BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

1) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60

PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 2

PROPOSED FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175

CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 29, 2021

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.OTTO

OCTOBER 29, 2021

2085-3020C (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

$631,100.75

$727,564.50

$731,042.10

I, Christopher J. Leblanc, PE, hereby cartify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS

1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING REINFORCED CONCRETE
CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

N

8” LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

HYDRATED LIME FOR 8” STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (35 LBS / SY) AS REQUIRED BY
SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

IS

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS,
PAVEMENT STRIPING), COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INCLUDING STOP SIGNS, WITH STREET
NAMES, DIRECTION SIGNS WITH SUPPLEMENTS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE

[

COMPLETE LOT GRADING (106 LOTS AND 4 RESERVES) AND FINAL DRESSING OF
ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

7 ROADWAY & LOT EXCAVATION, TO INCLUDE STRIPPING & PROOFROLLING,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

8 ROADWAY, R.O.W. LOTS AND RESERVES FILL (IN PLACE) TO INCLUDE STRIPPING
& PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

9 PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE
10 TYPE 7 WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, PER DETAIL IN PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

11 TYPE Ill BARRICADE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER),
COMPLETE IN PLACE

12 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE Ill BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE. INSPECTIONS,
MAINTENANCE OF ENTRANCE AND FENCE, NOI, NOT AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT
SPECIFICALLY LISTED ABOVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

N

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL
(TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ENGINEER IN PLACE

w

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE
AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

IS

CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT)

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

UNIT

sy

sy

TON

LS

EA

LS

CcY

CcYy

LF

EA

EA

EA

LS

EA

EA

LS

QTY

11360

12827

224

4040

4040

84

PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 2
PROPOSED FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

OCTOBER 29, 2021

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.OTTO

OCTOBER 29, 2021

2085-3020C (9.2)

1) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST

$42.00 $477,120.00 $48.00
$2.25 $28,860.75 $3.50
$210.00 $47,040.00 $210.00
$2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,000.00
$1,100.00 $8,800.00 $900.00
$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $26,680.00
$4.00 $16,160.00 $2.50
$1.50 $6,060.00 $2.50
$15.00 $1,260.00 $25.00
$1,200.00 $14,400.00 $1,600.00
$1,400.00 $4,200.00 $150.00
$200.00 $400.00 $10.00

$620,900.75
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
$1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,200.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00
$6,300.00 $6,300.00 $7,300.00

$10,200.00

$620,900.75

$10,200.00

$631,100.75

Page 2 of 2

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

TOTAL COST

$545,280.00

$44,894.50

$47,040.00

$3,000.00

$7,200.00

$26,680.00

$10,100.00

$10,100.00

$2,100.00

$19,200.00

$450.00

$20.00

$716,064.50

$1,500.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00

$7,300.00

$11,500.00

$716,064.50

$11,500.00
$727,564.50

3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

UNIT COST

$46.00

$4.30

$212.00

$1,726.00

$743.00

$32,120.00

$3.20

$3.20

$16.50

$1,885.00

$1,200.00

$192.00

$2,500.00

$1,200.00

$1,140.00

$7,362.00

TOTAL COST

$522,560.00

$55,156.10

$47,488.00

$1,726.00

$5,944.00

$32,120.00

$12,928.00

$12,928.00

$1,386.00

$22,620.00

$3,600.00

$384.00

$718,840.10

$2,500.00

$1,200.00

$1,140.00

$7,362.00

$12,202.00

$718,840.10

$12,202.00
$731,042.10

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.


aotto
Stamp


