BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 2 PROPOSED FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 29, 2021 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO OCTOBER 29, 2021 2085-3020C (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

\$631,100.75

\$727,564.50

\$731,042.10

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60

I, Christopher J. Leblanc, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

CHRISTOPHER J. LEBLANC
100170
CENSED

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 2 PROPOSED FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 29, 2021 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

A. OTTO
OCTOBER 29, 2021
2085-3020C (9.2)

1) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

				.,		,		3,0 == = ==	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS									
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE		SY	11360	\$42.00	\$477,120.00	\$48.00	\$545,280.00	\$46.00	\$522,560.00
2 8" LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE		SY	12827	\$2.25	\$28,860.75	\$3.50	\$44,894.50	\$4.30	\$55,156.10
3 HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (35 LBS / SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		TON	224	\$210.00	\$47,040.00	\$210.00	\$47,040.00	\$212.00	\$47,488.00
4 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING), COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,726.00	\$1,726.00
5 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INCLUDING STOP SIGNS, WITH STREET NAMES, DIRECTION SIGNS WITH SUPPLEMENTS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$743.00	\$5,944.00
6 COMPLETE LOT GRADING (106 LOTS AND 4 RESERVES) AND FINAL DRESSING OF ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$26,680.00	\$26,680.00	\$32,120.00	\$32,120.00
7 ROADWAY & LOT COMPLETE IN PLA	EXCAVATION, TO INCLUDE STRIPPING & PROOFROLLING, NCE	CY	4040	\$4.00	\$16,160.00	\$2.50	\$10,100.00	\$3.20	\$12,928.00
	LOTS AND RESERVES FILL (IN PLACE) TO INCLUDE STRIPPING B, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, ICE	CY	4040	\$1.50	\$6,060.00	\$2.50	\$10,100.00	\$3.20	\$12,928.00
9 PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$16.50	\$1,386.00
10 TYPE 7 WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, PER DETAIL IN PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,885.00	\$22,620.00
11 TYPE III BARRICA COMPLETE IN PLA	DE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), CCE	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
12 REMOVE AND DIS	POSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$192.00	\$384.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:		,			\$620,900.75		\$716,064.50		\$718,840.10
MISCELLANEOUS ITEM	3								
MAINTENANCE OF	DLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE. INSPECTIONS, FENTRANCE AND FENCE, NOI, NOT AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT ITED ABOVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	STRUCTION EXIT, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL Y AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ENGINEER IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	K WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
4 CITY OF FULSHEA	R INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT)	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,362.00	\$7,362.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$10,200.00		\$11,500.00		\$12,202.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$620,900.75		\$716,064.50		\$718,840.10
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$10,200.00		\$11,500.00		\$12,202.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$631,100.75		\$727,564.50		\$731,042.10